net assets   & NBS   Reinstated
   as at   as at   45% of
   30 June   30 June   El Fayum   Consideration   Transaction
   2021   2021   & NBS   adjustments   costs   Pro Forma

   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
   Note 1   Note 2   Note 3   Note 4,5,6   Note 7,8
   US$m   US$m   US$m   US$m   US$m   US$m
Non-current assets
Intangible assets   4.6   (2.0)   0.9   –   –   3.5

Property, plant and equipment   440.3   (107.8)   48.5   –   –   381.0

Other receivables   47.1   –   –   20.1   –   67.2
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total non-current assets   482.0   (109.8)   49.4   20.1   –   451.7
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Current assets
Inventories   19.2   (12.1)   5.4   –   –   12.5

Trade and other receivables   29.5   (14.2)   6.4   13.4   1.0   35.1

Tax receivables   0.4   –   –   –   –   0.4

Cash and cash equivalents   28.4   –   –   5.0   –   33.4
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total current assets   77.5   (26.3)   11.8   18.4   1.0   82.4
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total assets   569.5   (136.1)   61.2   38.5   1.0   535.1
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

LR 13.5.31

PR Annex 20,

1.1(a)(i)

PR Annex 20,

1.1(a)(ii)

PR Annex 20,

1.1(a)(iv)

PR Annex 20, 2.1

PR Annex 20, 2.2

LR 10.4.1(2)(f)

LR 13.5.4(2)(b)

LR 13.5.6

LR1 13.5.7(1)

LR 13.5.7(2)

[…]

Group   El Fayum
   net assets   & NBS   Reinstated
   as at   as at   45% of
   30 June   30 June   El Fayum   Consideration   Transaction
   2021   2021   & NBS   adjustments   costs   Pro Forma

   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
   Note 1   Note 2   Note 3   Note 4,5,6   Note 7,8
   US$m   US$m   US$m   US$m   US$m   US$m
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   (25.6)   19.1   (8.6)   –   (4.3)   (19.4)

Derivative financial instruments   (14.9)   –   –   –   –   (14.9)

Loans and borrowings   (13.7)   –   –   –   –   (13.7)

Tax payables   (4.2)   0.1   –   –   –   (4.1)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total current liabilities   (58.4)   19.2   (8.6)   –   (4.3)   (52.1)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Non-current liabilities   –
Deferred tax liabilities   (89.9)   –   –   –   –   (89.9)

Loans and borrowings   (45.0)   –   –   –   –   (45.0)

Long term provisions   (70.1)   5.4   (2.4)   –   –   (67.1)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total non-current liabilities   (205.0)   5.4   (2.4)   –   –   (202.0)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total liabilities   (263.4)   24.6   (11.0)   –   (4.3)   (254.1)   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
Net assets   306.1   (111.5)   50.2   38.5   (3.3)   280.0   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
(1)   The net assets of Pharos Energy plc as at 30 June 2021 have been extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited

balance sheet from the interim statements of Pharos as at 30 June 2021.

(2)   This adjustment fully removes the assets and liabilities of the El Fayum and North Beni Suef Concessions as at 30 June

2021. The figures have been extracted without material adjustment from the consolidation schedules that underlie the

consolidated financial statements of Pharos at that date.

(3)   This adjustment reflects the 45% holding in the El Fayum and North Beni Suef Concessions that will remain owned by the

[…]

El Fayum
   Group   & NBS   Reinstated
   as at   as at   45% of
   30 June   30 June   El Fayum   Disposal   Transaction
   2021   2021   & NBS   adjustments   costs   Pro Forma

   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––
   Note 1   Note 2   Note 3   Note 4   Note 5
   US$m   US$m   US$m   US$m   US$m   US$m
Revenue   59.2   (16.6)   7.5   –   –   50.1

Cost of sales   (51.5)   12.8   (5.8)   –   –   (44.5)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Gross profit/(loss)   7.7   (3.8)   1.7   –   –   5.6

Administrative expense   (5.5)   0.1   –   –   –   (5.4)

Impairment reversal/(charge) – PPE   27.8   (3.7)   1.7   –   –   25.8

Operating profit/(loss)   30.0   (7.4)   3.4   –   –   26.0
Other/exceptional (expense)/gain   (0.4)   –   –   –   (3.3)   (3.7)

Loss on disposal   –   –   –   (22.8)   –   (22.8)

Finance costs   (2.9)   –   –   –   –   (2.9)
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––